Reg. No. 30,598  Total number of pages includ	Signature Date  Ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3  I with required cover sheet information to:
Reg. No. 30,396 ( /	<del></del>
Name of Person Signing	
JoAnn Villamizar	Mannigar February 20, 2003
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
9. Statement and signature.	. 332 17113 91 7132
	T USE THIS SPACE
FC:8021 80.00 CH	03-1935
26/2003 TDIAZI 00000123 031935 5178774	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	
P.O. Box 2005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp Internal Address: Patent Department	) <b>.</b>
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	☐ Enclosed
be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Additional numbers a	
	5,698,109
	5,178,774
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	Marine di
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	
☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Ltd.	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Cc 102375777	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2.20.03
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Ltd., a corporation organized under British law, of P.O. Box 38, Cleckheaton Road, Low Moor, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD12 0JZ, England (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all its right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent No. 5,178,774

U.S. Patent No. 5,698,109; and

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said interest of Assignor in said inventions and patents and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof and Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Ltd. is willing to assign its interest therein and related causes of action to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in said inventions and patents and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made and any accrued causes of action for infringement thereof including, all rights to recover past damages.

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Water Treatments Ltd.

By: I.E.F. Stewart
Name: I.E.F. STEWART

Title: DIRECTOR & SECRET ARY

RECORDED: 02/20/2003 REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0255